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Newsletter 11 – 08/01/2020 

 

 
Happy New Year and welcome back! The children have settled back in to the school routine and we are 

looking forward to the new term. 

 

Wednesday word is out today. 

 

Parent pay 

 
Please check Parentpay regularly as there are updates on your child’s class trips and events. Dinner 

money must be paid in advance and debts must not run over £10. Please make sure you have paid for the 

Christmas school dinner. 

 

Friends of OLMC 

 

We need you! Please come along to our next meeting on Friday 17th January to discuss activities to 

fund raise for the school. We need new members to help plan and run these events, thank you in advance 

for your support. 

 

Dates for your diary 
 

 
Thursday 9th January Y4 Lush Worksop in school 

Monday 13th January Y5 Keepmoat Stadium Tour 

Tuesday 14h January Rec Owl experience 

Friday 17th January PTA meeting 3:30pm to discuss activities for 

spring/summer terms 

Tuesday 21st January Y3 Amazon warehouse visit 

Friday 24th January Y6 Football Tournament 

Friday 31st January Y1 Fire of London Workshop in school 

Friday 28th February Y4 Danelaw in york 

 

 

Spring Term Assemblies 

 

Year 6 – Friday 28th February 

Year 5 – Friday 6th March 

Year 4 – Friday 13th March 

Year 3 – Friday 20th March 

Year 2 – Friday 27th March 

Year 1 – Friday 3rd April 

 


